January 12, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Florida Public Service Commission

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32389-0850

RE: TJ402, TDS Long Distance Corporation - True Talk Advantage Plans Rate Increase
Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed are the following tariff sheets:

Check Sheet Tenth Revised Sheet 2
Section 4 Third Revised Sheets 19, 19.1 and 20

The purpose of this filing is for TDS Long Distance Corporation to increase their Outbound and

Inbound Advantage Plan rates from $0.15 to $0.17 for both residential and business customers.

The redline tariff pages are also included with this filing.

The proposed effective date is January 16, 2007,

If you have any questions, please call me at (608) 664-4186.
Sincerely,

Lorraine Murphy
Administrator - Tariffs

525 JUNCTION RD.
MADISON, Wi 53705




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Eleventh Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Tenth Revised Sheet 2

CHECK SHEET

The Sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the
bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all
changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET REVISION

1 Original

2 Eleventh Revised*
3 Original

4 Original

5 Original

6 Qriginal

7 Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 Original

11 QOriginal

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

15 Original

16 Second Revised
16.1 Original

17 Second Revised
17.1 Criginal

18 First Revised
18.1 Original
18.2 First Revised
19 Third Revised*
19.1 Third Revised*
19.2 Original

20 Third Revised*
20.3 Second Revised
20.4 First Revised
21 Second Revised
21.1 First Revised
22 First Revised
23 Second Revised
24 Third Revised
25 First Revised

NOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check Sheet. Sgch
Check Sheet shall include an (*} beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision

No.".

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: January 16, 2007
By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Third Revised Sheet 19
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 19

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 TRUE TALK QUTBOUND SERVICE

411 True Talk Advantage Plan {Residential Offering)

Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: $0.17 (1)

41.2 True Talk Advantage Plus Plan {(Residential Offering) **

This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk Advantage Plus 195, 495*, or 895* Toll Message Plan.

Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: $0.10

Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge

True Talk 195 $1.95
True Talk 495* $4.95
True Talk 895* $8.95

4.1.3 True Talk Plans

Customers must also be subscribed to TDS Long Distance Interstate True Talk plans.
The number of minutes in each plan applies on interstate and intrastate call.

No. of Minimum Overtime
Minutes Monthly Per Minute
Plan Name In Plan Rate Rate
True Talk 75 75 6.90 $0.10
True Talk 150" 150 $$12.90 $0.10
True Talk 300'%2 300 $24.90 $0.10
True Talk 500" 500 $34.90 $0.10

(1}  Service includes a Calling Card
(2) Service includes a Toll Free Number

* Effective on February 27, 2004, these True Talk Plans will no longer be available to new
customers.

b Effective on July 6, 2001, this True Talk Discount Plan will no longer be available to new Small
Business customers. This plan will only apply to Small Business Customers who subscribed to it
prior to this date. This plan is still available to Residential customers.

(D)

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: January 16, 2007
By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1

Third Revised Sheet 19.1
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 19.1

41

(1)

(2)

SECTION 4 - RATES

TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

414 True Talk Advantage {Business Service)
Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00

Per Minute Rate: $0.17

415 True Talk Discount Plan (Large Business Service) "’

This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minute Rate; Individual Case Basis (ICB)

Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk 895 $8.95

416 True Talk Advantage Plus (Business Service Offering)
This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.
Per Minute Rate: $0.10
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge

True Talk Advantage Plus 195  $1.95

417 True Talk Discount Plan (Business Service Offering)®

A.  These plans are available only to custormners who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance's Interstate Business Preferred (195) or Business Edge (3-year contract)
Toll Message Plan.

1. Business Preferred
Per Minute Rate: $0.0990

2. Business Edge
Per Minute Rate: $0.0890

B. Interstate Charges

Business Preferred
1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.95
2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0990

Business Edge (3-year contract required)
1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00
2.  Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

Effective on July 6, 2001, this True Talk Discount Plan will no longer be available to new Large
Business customers. This plan will only apply to Large Business customers who subscribed to it
prior to this date.

Effective on November 2, 2004, this plan is being grandfathered to existing customers.

(0

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: January 16, 2007
By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
Third Revised Sheet 20
Cancels Second Revised Sheet 20

ECTION 4 — RATES (continued)

4.2 INBOUND TOLL FREE NUMBER SERVICE
421  Residential and Small Business'" Service Offerings

A. Toll Free Pin Service

1. These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS
Long Distance’s Interstate Switched 800/Tall Free PIN Service Plan.

a. Personal Toll Free Pin Service

Intra/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge  $2.95

B. Reqular Toll Free Service

a. Preferred™”

Intra/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $2.95

b. Advantage

Intra/lnterstate Per Minute Rate $0.17 )]
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $9.95

C. Advantage Plus

Intra/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.10
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $9.95

) Effective on February 27, 2004 these plans are grandfathered and will no longer be available to

new customers.
(D)

Issued: January 12, 2007 Effective: January 16, 2007
By: Jeff Jung, Vice-President

525 Junction Road
Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION Florida Tariff No. 1
7o) Nintif Revised Sheet 2
Cancels Eightir Revised Sheet 2

e (OPROVED

The Sheets listad below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at the
bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise alt
changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this page.

SHEET REVISION

1 Original

2 Tz nth Ninth Revised*

3 Original

4 Original

5 Original

6 Original

7 Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 Original

11 Original

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

15 Original

16 Second Revised
16.1 Original

17 Second Revised
17.1 QOriginal

18 First Revised
18.1 Original
18.2 First Revised

19 Think SeeordRevised
19.1 Thicl Seeent Revised »
19.2 Original

20 Thi o\ Secend Revised *
20.1 Second Revised
20.2 First Revised

21 Second Revised
21.1 First Revised

22 First Revised

23 Second Revised

24 Third Revised

25 First Revised*

NQOTE: Future revisions to these original tariff pages shall include an updated Check' Sh?et. S_qch
Check Sheet shall include an (*) beside the applicable page number and the caption "Revision

No.".

Issued: August14, 2008 ~ Ja . 2,007 Effective: August-15.-2006
T e, VP James Barr IlI, President and CEO T i 20077
By e Tuns 525 Junction Road !

Madison, W! 53717




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION m 4 Florida Tariff No. 1

Revised Sheet 19
Cancels Frst Revised Sheet 19

SECTION 4 - RATES Stepnd-
41 TR UND SERVICE TRt RNV AR T |
Al B e E‘-fﬂl.u)
411 True Talk Adv } ntial rin L‘ff
Minimum Monthly Billing; $0.00 —_
Per Minute Rate: $0.1@ 17 (&
412 True Talk Advantage Plus Plan (Residential Offering) ** "W
This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance’s
Interstate True Talk Advantage Plus 195, 485*, or 895" Toli Message Plan. (‘ﬂf
Minimum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: $0.10
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk 195 $1.95
True Talk 495* $4.95
True Talk 895" $8.95
4.1.3 True Talk Plans (N)(?ﬂ
Customers must also be subscribed to TDS Long Distance Interstate True Talk plans.
The number of minutes in sach plan applies on interstate and intrastate call.
No. of Minimum Overtime [
Minutes Monthly Per Minute . \
Plan Name In Plan Rate Rate :
True Talk 75 75 $6.90 $0.10 i
True Talk 150" 150 $12.90 $0.10
True Talk 3002 300 $24.90 $0.10
True Talk 500/'%? 500 $34.90 $0.10
(1) Service includes a Calling Card
(2) Service includes a Toll Free Number fN)('&)
*  Effective on February 27, 2004, these True Talk Plans will no longer be available to new
customers.
»  Effective on July 6, 2001, this True Talk Discount Pian will no longer be available to new Small
Business customers. This plan will only apply to Small Business Customers who subscribed to it
prior to this date. This plan is still available to Residential customers. ()
Issued: February 26,2004 Jon /& 2007 Effective: February 27,2004

By: RaulE-PRederseri, Vice-President

P 7
James Barr 11l, President and CEO Nan 18,200

Te bl Jungs 525 Junction Road

Madison, Wi 53717




TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION : Florida Tariff No. 1
Revised Sheet 19.1
Cancels Firgt Revised Sheet 19.1

SECTION 4 - RATES

4.1 TRUE TALK OUTBOUND SERVICE (Continued)

414 True Talk Advantage {Business Service)

Minirmum Monthly Billing: $0.00
Per Minute Rate: 50.462 1 7 ()
415 True Talk Discount Plan (Large Business Service) {ﬂ

This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance's
Interstate True Talk 895 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minute Rate: individual Case Basis (ICB)

interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk 895 $8.95

4,16 True Talk Advantage Pilus (Business Service Offering) {)
This rate is available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long Distance's

Interstate True Talk 885 Toll Message Plan.

Per Minule Rate: $0.10

Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge
True Talk Advantage Plus 195  $1.95 (

417 True Talk Discount Pian {(Business Sarvice Offering)® )

A.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS Long
Distance’s Intersiate Business Preferred (195) or Business Edge (3-year contract)
Toll Message Plan.

1. Business Preferred

Per Minute Rate: $0.0990
2. Business Edge

Per Minute Rate: $0.0890

B. Interstate Charges

Business Preferred

1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $1.85

2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0980
Business Edge (3-year contract required)

1. Monthly Recurring Charge: $0.00

2. Per Minute Rate: $0.0690

(1) Effective on July 6, 2001, this True Talk Discount Plan will no longer be available to new Large
Business customers. This plan will onty apply to Large Business customers who subscribed to it
prior to this date.
(2) Effective on November 2, 2004, this plan is being grandfathered to existing customers. (T{

Issued: Qotobert42004 Jan &, 2007 Effective: Oeteber15-2003

o D James Barr lll, President and CEQ T, 1 2007
Blﬁ Y bD Tuni v 525 Junction Road " 5

Madison, WI 53717



TDS LONG DISTANCE CORPORATION ', 4 Florida Tariff No. 1
Revised Sheet 20

Cancels FirgtRevised Sheet 20
SECTION 4 — RATES {continued) MT r:;;‘;; :
42 | D TOLLF ERVIC .
421 ntial an " Offerin
A, Tol Pin Service

1.  These plans are available only to customers who are enrolled in TDS
Long Distance's Interstate Swiiched 800/Toll Free PIN Service Plan.

a P Pin
Intre/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge  $2.95
B. Regqular Toll Free Service (W
a. Preferred™ )
Intra/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $2.95
b.  Advantage )
intra/Interstate Per Minute Rate $0.4& | 7] C[:)
interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $9.95
c.  Advantage Plus
Intra/interstate Per Minute Rate $0.10 \
Interstate Monthly Recurring Charge $9.95 ({;) (M)
™) Effective on February 27, 2004 these plans are grandfathered and will no longer be available to )
new customers, 3 )
Issued: February26,200€ Ja . (2. 2007 Effective: February-27,2004-
By: RaulE-—Pedersor, Vice-President 7 B
Tl James Barr HI, President and CEO ’
' [4 525 Junction Road

Madison, W1 53717




